Ministry of Finance.Department of Economic Affairs. Economic Division.INDIA: Economic and Financial
Data Special Data Dissemination Standard [SDDS] National Summary Data Page [NSDP]

This page is updated periodically. Unless otherwise indicated data are preliminary when first released. Data are not seasonally adjusted.
External Sector Population

Real Sector
SDDS data category and component

REAL SECTOR

National Accounts

GVA at Basic Price at current prices
Agriculture

Industries

Services

GVA at Basic Price at constant 2011-12 prices
Agriculture

Industries

Services

GVA at Basic Price (Implicit Price Index)
Agriculture

Industries

Services
Production Index (Index of Industrial Production)

General

Mining

Manufacturing

Electricity

Use-Based Classification
Capital Goods

Intermediate Goods
Consumer Durables
Consumer Non-durables
Consumer Price Index (CPI)
CPI-Industrial Workers (CPI[IW])
CPI-Rural Labourers (CPI[RL])

CPI-Rural
CPI-Urban
CPI-Combined

Labour Market: Employment

Worker Population Ratio for persons of age 15 years and

above

Labour Force perticipation Rate for persons of age 15 years

and above
Labour Market: Unemployment

Unemployment Rate for persons of age 15 years and above

Labour Market: Wage/Earnings

Average wage/Salary earnings during the preceding
calendar month bu regular wage/salaried employees

Wholesale Price Index (WPI)

Fiscal Sector

Unit of description

".Crore
".Crore
“.Crore

".Crore
".Crore
".Crore
“.Crore
".Crore
Index 2011-12 = 100
Index 2011-12 = 100
Index 2011-12 = 100
Index 2011-12 = 100

Index 2011-12 =100
Index 2011-12 =100
Index 2011-12 =100
Index 2011-12 =100

Index 2011-12 =100
Index 2011-12 =100

Index 2011-12 =100
Index 2011-12 =100

2016=100
1986-87=100

2012=100
2012=100
2012=100

Per cent

Per cent

Per cent

Rupees

2011-2012=100

Einancial Sector

Period of latest data

Q1/24
Q1/24
Q1/24
Q1/24
Q1/24
Q1/24
Q1/24
Q1/24
Q1/24
Q1/24
Q1/24
Q1/24

Mar/24
Mar/24

Mar/24
Mar/24

Mar/24

Mar/24
Mar/24

Mar/24

Jan/24
Feb/24

Apr/24
Apr/24
Apr/24

Jul/22-Jun/23

Jul/22-Jun/23

Jul/22-Jun/23

Apr/23 - Jun/23

Apr/24

Observations
Latest data

7097435
1283689

2095406
3718339
4223455
630886
1384271
2208298
168.0
203.5
151.4
168.4

159.2
156.1
155.1
204.2

130.5
167.5

129.9
154.7

138.9
1269.0

188.5
184.7
186.7

51.8

54.6

51

20039.0

153.0

Data for
previous
period

6573554
1227700

1936330
3409524
3974137
627336
1276700
2070102
165.4
195.7
151.7
164.7

151.7
154.2
147.5
188.0

123.0
159.4

118.6
147.5

132.8
1182.0

178.8
177.4
178.1

51.7

6.6

18585.0

151.1

Update Jun/07/2024

Percentage change More = Meta

from previous to
latest period

ARC
8.0
4.6
8.2
9.1
6.3
0.6
8.4
6.7
1.6
4.0
-0.2
22

ARC
49
1.2
52
8.6

6.1
5.1
9.5
49

4.6
74
ARC
5.4
4.1
4.8
ARC

7.3

5.6

-22.7

data

more | DSBB
ARC

ARC

more DSBB
more | DSBB
more | DSBB
more DSBB
more DSBB



https://mospi.gov.in/documents/213904/416359/PRESS NOTE SAE 28-02-2022M1646051035697.pdf/f0035128-6098-8329-3e7b-6d7df22e8b2d
https://www.mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/main_menu/nsdp_sdds/ARC_English.pdf
https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/press_release/PressNoteGDP31052024.pdf
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=NAG00
https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/press_release/NAD_PR_Q2_30112023N.pdf
https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/press_release/NAD_PR_Q2_30112023N.pdf
https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/press_release/NAD_PR_Q2_30112023N.pdf
https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/press_release/IIP_PR_12mar24.pdf
https://www.mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/main_menu/nsdp_sdds/ARC_English_for_MAY_1 _2023_IIP.pdf
https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/press_release/IIP_PR_10may24.pdf
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=IND00
https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/press_release/CPI_PR_12Mar24.pdf
https://labourbureau.gov.in/
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=CPI00
https://labourbureau.gov.in/uploads/public/notice/AdvanceReleaseCalendarCPIIW2023pdf-da7ba4fc83bd2adbabb976a61a24824e.pdf
https://labourbureau.gov.in/uploads/public/notice/AdvanceReleaseCalendarCPIALRL2023pdf-d767ae98c70a534acbd0eea3f71a66dd.pdf
https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/main_menu/CPI_ARC/ARC_English_CPI.pdf
https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/press_release/CPI_PR_13may24.pdf
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=CPI00
https://www.mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/main_menu/nsdp_sdds/ARC_2023_NSSO_MoSPINew1.pdf
https://www.mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/AR_PLFS_2022_23N.pdf?download=1
https://www.mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/AR_PLFS_2022_23N.pdf?download=1
https://dsbb.imf.org/
https://www.mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/AR_PLFS_2022_23N.pdf?download=1
https://www.mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/AR_PLFS_2022_23N.pdf?download=1
https://dsbb.imf.org/
https://www.mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/AR_PLFS_2022_23N.pdf?download=1
https://www.mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/AR_PLFS_2022_23N.pdf?download=1
https://dsbb.imf.org/
https://eaindustry.nic.in/uploaded_files/Advance_Release_Calander_WPI.pdf
https://eaindustry.nic.in/pdf_files/cmonthly.pdf
https://eaindustry.nic.in/pdf_files/cmonthly.pdf
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=PPI00

=

SDDS data category and component Unit of description Observations Percentage change | More = Meta

Period of latest data Latest data Data for from previous to data
previous latest period
period

FISCAL SECTOR
General Government Operations ARC more | DSBB
Total Disbursements * Billion Apr/23 - Mar/24 90451.2 83769.7 8.0 - -
Total Receipts * Billion Apr/23 - Mar/24 91497.9 82581.9 10.8 - -
Gross Fiscal Deficit * Billion Apr/23 - Mar/24 25886.2 25824.5 0.2 - -
Financed by :
Institution-wise * Billion Apr/23 - Mar/24 25886.2 25824.5 0.2 - -
Domestic Financing * Billion Apr/23 - Mar/24 25665.0 25585.8 0.3 - -
External Financing * Billion Apr/23 - Mar/24 221.2 238.7 -7.4 - -
Instrument-wise * Billion Apr/23 - Mar/24 25886.2 25824.5 0.2 - -
Domestic Financing * Billion Apr/23 - Mar/24 25665.0 25585.8 0.3 - -
of which Market borrowings * Billion Apr/23 - Mar/24 19028.6 17767.5 7.1 - -

Small Savings * Billion Apr/23 - Mar/24 44119 4038.4 9.3 - -
External Financing * Billion Apr/23 - Mar/24 221.2 238.7 -74 - -
Central Government Operations ARC more  DSBB
Revenue Receipts *.Crore Apr/24 212293 169859 25.0 - -
Tax Revenue (net) *.Crore Apr/24 184998 158901 16.4 - -
Non-Tax Revenue *.Crore Apr/24 27295 10958 149.1 - -
Non-Debt Capital Receipts *.Crore Apr/24 1041 642 62.1 - -
TOTAL RECEIPTS *.Crore Apr/24 213334 170501 25.1 - -
Revenue Expenditure “.Crore Apr/24 324235 225639 43.7 - -
Capital Expenditure “.Crore Apr/24 99235 78457 26.5 - -
TOTAL EXPENDITURE *.Crore Apr/24 423470 304096 39.3 - -
Balance deficit(+) /surplus(-) Fiscal Deficit *.Crore Apr/24 210136 133595 57.3 - -
Primary Deficit *.Crore Apr/24 81873 85666 -4.4 - -
Financing *.Crore Apr/24 210100 133595 57.3 - -
Domestic *.Crore Apr/24 211740 131704 60.8 - -
External *.Crore Apr/24 -1640 1891 -186.7 - -
Central Government Debt ARC more | DSBB
Public Debt *.Crore Q4/23 15170632 14883591 1.9 - -
External Debt *.Crore Q4/23 972320 930634 45 - -
Internal Debt *.Crore Q4/23 14198311 13952957 1.8 - -
Other Liabilities *.Crore Q4/23 1843125 1799363 2.4 - -
TOTAL DEBT *.Crore Q4/23 17013756 16682954 2.0 - -
Guaranteed debt | - -
Total guaranteed debt *.Crore Q4/23 463254 461662 0.3 - -

Outstanding guaranteed debt *.Crore Q4/23 445349 444073 0.3 - -



https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_ViewBulletin.aspx?Id=21651
https://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/PublicationsView.aspx?Id=8326
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_ViewBulletin.aspx?Id=21651
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=GGO00
https://cga.nic.in/NSD/Published/list.aspx
https://cga.nic.in/Page/Advance-Release-Calendar.aspx
http://cga.nic.in/NSD/Published/list.aspx
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=CGO00
https://dea.gov.in/central-government-borrowings
http://finmin.nic.in/stats_data/nsdp_sdds/ARC.html
https://dea.gov.in/central-government-borrowings
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=CGD00

SDDS data category and component

FINANCIAL SECTOR

Analytical Accounts of the Banking Sector

2 Monetary Aggregates
Broad Money (M3)

3 Domestic credit to General Government

Other Domestic Credit

Net Foreign Exchange Assets of the Banking Sector

Unit of description

* Billion
* Billion
* Billion

* Billion

Analytical Accounts of the Central Bank - Reserve Bank of India[RBI

Reserve Money

3 Net RBI Credit to General Government
RBI Credit to Commercial Sector

RBI's Claims on Banks

Net Foreign Exchange Assets of RBI

Interest Rates
Bank Rate

MCLR (1-Year)
Treasury Bill Rates
Stock Market

BombayStockExchange(Sensex)
NationalStockExchange(Nifty)

EXTERNAL SECTOR

Balance of Payments
Current Account
Merchandise net
Services net

Transfers net

Income net

Current Account Balance
Capital Account
Foreign Investment
Loans

Banking Capital

Rupee Debt Service
Other Capital

Capital Account Balance
Errors and Omissions
Overall Balance
International Reserves
Foreign Currency Assets
Gold

SDR

Reserve Position in IMF
Reserves Template

I~

* Billion
* Billion
* Billion
* Billion

* Billion

Per cent per annum
Per cent per annum
Per cent per annum

1978-79=100
Nov/3/1995 =1000

US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million

US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million

Period of latest data

May/17/2024
May/17/2024
May/17/2024
May/17/2024

May/31/2024
May/31/2024
May/31/2024
May/31/2024
May,/31/2024

May/31/2024
May/31/2024
Jun/05/2024

Jun/06/2024
Jun/06/2024

Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23

Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
May/31/2024
May/31/2024
May/31/2024
May/31/2024
May/31/2024
Apr-24

Observations
Latest data

253525
76153
173726
55573

46764
9660
114
-134
52891

7
8.65-9.10
7

75075
22821

-71603
45020
29302
-13238
-10519

16189
-3478
16358
-2
-11709
17358
-841
5998
651510
572564
56501
18118
4326
LINK

Data for
previous
period

227668
71359
146331
50630

43963
14065
38
2320
47316
ARC
7
8.50-8.85
7

62793
18599

-71337
38713
28467
-12675
-16832

6641
547
14435
-1
7265
28887
-986
11069
595067
526201
45557
18186
5123
LINK

Percentage change
from previous to
latest period

-63
138
-151

-87
610

56443
46363
10944

-797
ARC

More

Meta
data



https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/PublicationsView.aspx?Id=8326
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=AAB00
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=AAC00
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/PublicationsView.aspx?Id=8326
http://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=INR00
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=INR00
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/PublicationsView.aspx?Id=8326
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=BOP00
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=ILV00
http://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/Bs_sddsviewhtmldetails.aspx?pg=IMF31052024.html
https://rbi.org.in/scripts/SDDS_ViewDetails.aspx?SDDSID=275&ID=7
https://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/PublicationsView.aspx?Id=8326
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx

SDDS data category and component

International Investment Position
Total Foreign Assets

India's Direct Investment Abroad
Portfolio Investment

Other Investments

Reserve Assets

Total Foreign Liabilities

Direct Investment in India

Portfolio Investment

Other Investments

Net International Investment Position
External Debt

Multilateral

Bilateral

IMF

Export Credit

Commercial Borrowings

NRI Deposits

Rupee Debt

Total Long Term Debt (Multilateral + bilateral+IMF+Export
credit+Commercial borrowings + Rupee Debt)

Short Term Debt

Grand Total (Total Long Term Debt + Short Term Debt)
Exchange Rates

Rupees per US Dollar

Rupees per Euro

Forward Premia

1-month

3-month

6-month

External Sector - Merchandise Trade
Total Exports (f.0.b.)

Total Imports (c.i.f.)

Total trade balance

POPULATION

5 Population
Notes

Unit of description

US $ billion
US $ billion
US $ billion
US $ billion
US $ billion
US $ billion
US $ billion
US $ billion
US $ billion
US $ billion

US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million
US $ million

US $ million
US $ million

Per cent
Per cent
Per cent

US $ million
US $ million
US $ million

Million

Period of latest data

Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23

Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23
Q4/23

Q4/23
Q4/23

Jun/06/2024
Jun/06/2024

Jun/06/2024
Jun/06/2024
Jun/06/2024

Apr/24
Apr/24
Apr/24

2011

Observations
Latest data

974
236
11
104
622
1344
537
269
537
-370

77414

35121

22202

2766
236690
146909
769

521872

126320

648192

83
91

[y

34991
54094
-19103

1210.2

Data for
previous
period

876
223
11
80
563
1249
511
244
494
-373

74213
32967

22023

2975
216441
134485
875

483979

127871
611850

83
89

—_

34618
49056
-14438

1028.70

Percentage change
from previous to
latest period

ARC
11
6
0

30
10
8
5
10

ARC
11
10.3

17.64

More

more

more

more

Meta
data

DSBB

DSBB

1 State Governments data from 2019-20 onwards data is provisional and pertains to 25 states only. The 'Latest Data' is Budget Estimate and the 'Data for previous period' is Revised

Estimate.
2 The Monetary growth rate is on year-on-year basis.

3 General Government includes Central and State Governments. Local Governments are not permitted to borrow.
4 For the data on international reserves absolute variation is shown in the place of percentage variation.

5/ Larest data of The provisional population includes estimated population of Paomata Mao Maram and Purul subdivisions of Senapati district of manipur for census 2011. Previous data of
Poulatopn under the column "Previous Data" refers to the census 2001 data and includes estimated population of Paomata Mao Maram and Purul subdivisions of Senapati districts of

Manipur.
Contact: data-dea@nic.in



https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/PublicationsView.aspx?Id=8326
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=IIP00
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=EXD00
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/PublicationsView.aspx?Id=8326
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=EXR00
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_NSDPDisplay.aspx
https://commerce.gov.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/SDDS_Data_July-2023.pdf
https://commerce.gov.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/10/Revised.pdf
https://commerce.gov.in/trade-statistics/latest-trade-figures/
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=MET00
http://www.censusindia.gov.in/Census_Data_2001/National_Summary/National_Summary_DataPage.aspx
http://www.censusindia.gov.in/
http://dsbb.imf.org/Pages/SDDS/CtyCtgBaseList.aspx?ctycode=IND&catcode=POP00
http://cga.nic.in/html/data0809.Htm

